

&
SLP(C)No. 9634 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9634/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2002 in LPA 35/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMPAT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The notice to indicate also as to why following the earlier order of this Court dated 9.10.2002 passed in Civil Appeal Nos.3010-3011 of 2001 the order under challenge should not be set aside and matter be remitted to the High Court for consideration afresh.

(D.L.Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master