

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1 TO 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2566 OF 2005

RAMPAT & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.1 : (APPLN.FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF DECEASED
APPELLANT NOS.2 & 6)

I.A.NO.2 : (APPLN.FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

I.A.NO.3 : (APPLN.FOR DELETING THE NAME OF APPELLANT NO.5
FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No.2 - Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned.I.A. No.1 - Application for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased appellant Nos. 2 and 6 is allowed in
terms of the prayer made in the application.I.A. No.3 - Application for deleting the name of appellant
No.5 from the array of parties is allowed in terms of the prayer
made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)